RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

	. Commissioner for Tradema	rks		RE:	Our !	File:	Т-	TA204
) Crystal Dri ve ington, Virginia 22202							
1.	Name (and address) of conveying party(ies) ASCOM HASLER MAILING SYSTEMS INC. 19 Forest Parkway P.O. Box 858 Shelton CT 06484	2.	Name and Address of receiving party(ies) BETTER PACKAGES INC. 255 Canal Street Shelton CT 06484					
() () (X)	Individual Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- DE Other-	Uniterepre	() (X) () ssign ed esent	Asso Gene Limi Corp Othe ee is Stat ative	ciati ral P ted P orati r - not tes,	on artne artne on- D domic a esign	rsh rsh E ile	ip d in the domestic
3.	Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment; () Security Agreement; () Other; Execution Date: September	<u> </u>	_	()	Yes Merg Chan Chan	er ge of	Na	
	alightion number(s) or	regi	st rat	ion r	umber	(s);	14	
A. No.	Trademark Application No (s) 75/562,788 78/042,731		~ ~ ~ ~ ~	B. 606, 678,	Trad .855 .036	lemark		g.
	Application number(s) or Trademark Application No (s) 75/562,788	regi		ion r B.	Trad .855 .036			g.

649,955 605,083 161,737 261,440 874,660 1,160,669 1,251,364 1,492,172

Additional numbers attached () Yes (X) No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

COLLEN IP

Intellectual Property Law, P.C.
The Holyoke-Manhattan Building
80 South Highland Avenue
Town of Ossining
Westchester County, New York 10562

- Total number of applications and registrations involved:
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$365.00
 - () Enclosed
 - (x) Authorized to be charged to deposit account
 - () Already submitted
- 8. Deposit account number:

03-2465

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Jess M. Collen

Name of person signing

Signature/C

November 19, 2002

Date

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and documents: 10

JMC/MC

NOTE:

IF THERE IS ANY FEE DUE AT THIS TIME, PLEASE CHARGE IT TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 03-2465 AND ADVISE.

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: TA204.15

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ASCOM HASLER MAILING SYSTEMS, Inc., a company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, whose full post office address is 19 Forest Parkway, P.O. BOX 858, Shelton, CT 06484-0858 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has adopted, used and is using a mark which is the subject of the following applications and registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark : BETTER PACK

Reg. No. : 606,855

Issued : June 7, 1955

Trademark : BOXIZE

Reg. No. : 678,036

Issued : May 5, 1959

Trademark : CODETAPER

Reg. No. : 601,780

Issued

: February 1, 1955

REEL: 002577 FRAME: 0329

Trademark : PENETRON

Reg. No. : 649,955

Issued: August 13, 1957

Trademark : TAPE SHOOTER

Reg. No. : 605,083

Issued : April 26, 1955

Trademark : CODE TAPER

Reg. No. : 1,160,669

Issued : July 14, 1981

Trademark : BETTER PACKAGES

Reg. No. : 1,251,364

Issued : September 20, 1983

Trademark : BIG INCH

Reg. No. : 1,492,172

Issued : June 14, 1988

Trademark : COUNTERBOY

Reg. No. : 161,737

Issued: November 21, 1922

Trademark : PACKER

Reg. No : 261,440 .

Issued: September 17, 1929

Trademark : COLOR TAPECULATOR

Reg. No. : 874,660

Issued: August 12, 1969

Trademark : SEAL WITH INTEGRITY

Serial No. ; 75/562,788

Filed : October 1, 1998

Trademark : E-Z PULL TAB TAPE

Serial No. : 78/042,731

Filed January 11, 2001

Trademark : BETTER BAGGER

Serial No. : 78/103,639

Filed: January 18, 2002

AND WHEREAS, ASCOM HASLER MAILING SYSTEMS, Inc., a

ompany organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, whose full post office

address is 19 Forest Parkway, P.O. BOX 858, Shelton, CT 06484-0858 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has adopted, used and is using a mark which is the subject of the following foreign registrations:

Trademark

; PACKER

Registration No.

: NS 243/1 (UCA)

Country

: Canada

Trademark

: BETTER PACK

Registration No.

: 1353895

Country

: France

Trademark

: BETTER PACK

Registration No.

:197678

Country

;Canada

Trademark

: BETTER PACK

Registration No.

:1407724

Country

; Japan

Trademark

TAPE SHOOTER

Registration No.

:202383

Country

:Canada

Trademark

:TAPE SHOOTER

Registration No.

: 1013707

Country

: United Kingdom

Trademark

: TAPE SHOOTER

Registration No.

: **B**73/2891

Country

: South Africa

Trademark

: TAPE SHOOTER

Registration No.

: 845725

Country

: Spain

Trademark

BIG INCH

Registration No.

: 198524

Country

: Canada

Trademark

: BOXIZE

Registration No.

: 1013705

Country

: United Kingdom

Trademark

:CODETAPER

Registration No.

:204960

Country

: Canada

Trademark

: CODETAPER

Registration No.

: 1672353

Country

: Japan

Trademark : COLOR TAPECULATOR

Registration No. : 197677

Country : Canada

Trademark : COLOR TAPECULATOR

Registration No. : 1013704

Country : United Kingdom

Trademark : PENETRON

Registration No. : 200107

Country : Canada

Trademark : PENETRON

Registration No. :1013706

Country : United Kingdom

Trademark : TAPE-O-MATIC

Registration No. : 1024130

Country : United Kingdom

Trademark : BETTER PACK

Registration No. : 217596

Country : CTM Registration

Trademark

: COUNTERBOY

Registration No. : 89/41793

Country

: Canada

AND WHEREAS BETTER PACKAGES INC., is desirous of acquiring said marks and the applications and registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said marks, with goodwill of the business symbolized by the said marks, and the applications and registrations thereof.

By: F. a. Sheni

Name: Francis A. Dorsken 1/67

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

DATED: 9/11/02

RECORDED: 11/19/2002

REEL: 002577 FRAME: 0335